PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the second inventor's last name (due to applicant error, recorded as "Brandi") previously recorded on Reel 017813 Frame 0322. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spelling of the second inventor's last name is "Brandl", as set out on the recorded assignment (frame 0323).	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Franz Amtmann	10/11/2004
Roland Brandl	10/21/2004
Christian Scherabon	10/11/2004
Hubert Watzinger	10/21/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.	
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1	
City:	Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5621 BA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7880587	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4085185671 **Phone**: 3474431592

Email: david.schaeffer@nxp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David L. Schaeffer

Address Line 1: 411 East Plumeria Drive, MS41
Address Line 2: NXP Semiconductors, IP&L
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134

PATENT

REEL: 028704 FRAME: 0158

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Schaeffer		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=7880587CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif			
source=7880587CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 028704 FRAME: 0159 AD 58140

10/575834 (AP20 Page Ground 13 h. . . 2000

Atty. Docket: AT03 0057 US1						
d address of receiving party(ies) (LIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. woudseweg 1 yen, The Netherlands 5621 BA						
on number(s) or patent number(s): illed together with a new application, the n date of application is: 2006-APR-13 It Application No.: It No.: NONE						
es 🖾 No						
ber of applications and patents						
37 DFR 3.41) \$40.00 osed orized to be charged to deposit account						
copy of this page is attached)						
9. Statement and signature. o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a rue copy of the original document. Date 13 - AFR - ZODG Adam L. Stroud, Reg. No. 48,410 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						
ACLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS In woudseweg 1 ren, The Netherlands 5621 BA con number(s) or patent number(s): illed together with a new application, the date of application is: 2006-APR-13 it Application No.: It No.: NONE I D 57583 4 I S No ber of applications and patents 1 37 DFR 3.41) \$40.00 osed orized to be charged to deposit account number: 14-1270 copy of this page is attached) Date 13-APR-2006						

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of Kingdom of the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its

successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a						
«Communication system and anti-collision method» invented by us, which application:						
☐ is executed concurrently herewith ☐ was executed by me/us on ☐ is Serial No						
and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.						
OCT, 19, 2004 Date	(sign name here)	Franz AMTMANN	, Assignor			
OCT. 21, 2004 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Roland BRANDL	, Assignor			
OCT, 19, 2004	(sign name here) (print name here)	Christian SCHERABON	, Assignor			
DCT, 21, 2004	(sign name here)	Hubert WATZINGER	, Assignor			